South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2025, 03:32:51 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3453 General Bill, By Rose, Pope, Spann-Wilder and J. Moore

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-111-20, RELATING TO
FREE TUITION FOR CERTAIN VETERANS' CHILDREN, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A VETERAN'S CHILD QUALIFIES
FOR FREE TUITION IF THAT CHILD HAS BEEN A RESIDENT OF SOUTH CAROLINA SINCE BIRTH.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25

05/01/25

05/06/25
05/06/25
05/06/25
05/06/25
05/07/25
05/07/25
05/07/25

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 205)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
205)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 130)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: J.Moore

Amended (House Journal-page 46)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 48)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Page 1 of 1



