

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

### H 3453 General Bill, By Rose, Pope, Spann-Wilder and J. Moore

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-111-20, RELATING TO FREE TUITION FOR CERTAIN VETERANS' CHILDREN, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A VETERAN'S CHILD QUALIFIES FOR FREE TUITION IF THAT CHILD HAS BEEN A RESIDENT OF SOUTH CAROLINA SINCE BIRTH.

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 205)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 205)
05/01/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 130)
05/06/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: J.Moore
05/06/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 46)
05/06/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
05/06/25	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 48)
05/07/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
05/07/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/07/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)